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 December 30, 2020 
 



Livingston County - Cisco Flex 3.0 Subscription for Callilng - 5-Year Option, Annual
Billing 
Quotation # 2020-103777v1  
 
Customer Name & Address
 

Logicalis Account Executive
 

Kris Tobbe
Livingston County   
304 E Grand River Ave     
Howell, MI 48843-2488 
517-540-8803
ktobbe@livgov.com
 

Lisa Nowak
Logicalis Inc. 
120 N Washington Square Suite 600 
Lansing, MI 48933 
+1 5173361052 
lisa.nowak@us.logicalis.com 
 

Bill To Address
 

Ship to Address
 

Livingston County 
304 E Grand River Ave 
Howell, MI 48843-2488 
 

Livingston County 
304 E Grand River Ave 
Howell, MI 48843-2488 
ATTN: Kris Tobbe 
517-540-8803 
ktobbe@livgov.com 
 

Quotation expiration date: January 30, 2021
This Quotation adheres to the pricing requirements of the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement #AR233 (14-19),
Cisco Participating Addendum MI #071B4300124 contract.

Item
 

Qty
 

Part Number
 

Description
 

Term
(Months)

 

Invoicing
Frequency

 

Recurring
Charge

 

Extended Price
 

Annuity
 

   

1
 

1
 

A-FLEX-3 
 

Collaboration Flex Plan 3.0

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

2
 

1
 

SVS-FLEX-SUPT-
BAS 
 

Basic Support for Flex Plan

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

3
 

636
 

A-FLEX-EAPL 
 

EntW On-Premises Calling

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$37,206.00
 

$186,030.00
 

4
 

764
 

A-FLEX-SRST-E 
 

SRST Endpoints (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

5
 

1
 

A-FLEX-EXP-PAK 
 

Expressway Product

Authorization Key (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
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6
 

764
 

A-FLEX-C-DEV-
ENT 
 

Cloud Device Registration

Entitlement

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

7
 

764
 

A-FLEX-MSG-ENT 
 

Messaging Entitlement

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

8
 

15264
 

A-FLEX-FILESTG-
ENT 
 

File Storage Entitlement

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

9
 

764
 

A-FLEX-PROPACK-
ENT 
 

Pro Pack for Cisco Control Hub

Entitlement

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

10
 

32
 

A-FLEX-EXP-RMS 
 

Expressway Rich Media

Session (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

11
 

1
 

A-FLEX-SME-S 
 

Session Manager (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

12
 

764
 

A-FLEX-P-EA 
 

On-Premises Smart License -

EA (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

13
 

128
 

A-FLEX-P-ACC 
 

Access Smart License (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

14
 

318
 

A-FLEX-P-CA 
 

Common Area Smart License

(1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

15
 

764
 

A-FLEX-P-UCXN 
 

Unity Connection Smart

License (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

16
 

1908
 

A-FLEX-P-ER 
 

Emergency Responder Smart

License (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
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17
 

1
 

A-FLEX-SW-12.5-
K9 
 

On-Premises & Partner Hosted

Calling SW Bundle v12.5 (1)

Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 

Est. End Date: 12-31-2025
 

60 
 

Annual 
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

Annuity Total:
 

$37,206.00
 

$186,030.00
 

 Grand Total
 

Products Subtotal:
 

 $186,030.00  
 

Grand Total: 
 

 $186,030.00  
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Terms and Conditions
Terms Applicable to All Sales
1.
 

In the event Customer chooses to lease the Products and/or Services from a third party leasing company, 
Customer remains liable for payment to Logicalis for all Products and/or Services purchased until Logicalis
receives payment from such leasing company.
 

2.
 

All items not specifically included in this document are out of scope.
 

3.
 

Prices are valid for 30 days from date of the document unless otherwise stated.
 

4.
 

The information in this document is considered proprietary and confidential to Logicalis. By acceptance of
this Quotation, Customer agrees to maintain this confidentiality and use such information for internal
purposes only.
 

 
Terms Applicable for Product Sales
1.
 

To the extent applicable, the terms of the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement #AR233 (14-19), Cisco
Participating Addendum MI #071B4300124 are incorporated herein by reference.  For all other terms not
addressed in the previously stated contract, Logicalis Terms of Sale, found on our website at
www.us.logicalis.com/tcsales apply and are incorporated herein by reference.
 

2.
 

Any variation in quantity or requested delivery may result in price changes. 
 

3.
 

Prices are subject to change without notice in the event the Product's manufacturer/distributor
changes the price to Logicalis.
 

4.
 
 

Shipping and taxes are added at time of invoice. Shipping charges are subject to handling fees
for specifying carriers and same day shipments.
 

5.
 

Logicalis collaborates with the OEM/distributor to schedule delivery to Customer’s loading dock; inside delivery
is available upon request and may increase the cost of delivery.
 

6.
 

To the extent this Quotation includes Cisco Cloud Services, the following link shall apply:
www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/legal/cloud-and-software/cloud-terms.html. “Cisco Cloud Services” shall mean
any of the offerings described on the aforementioned link. If Customer does not issue a purchase order to
Logicalis or otherwise accept a Logicalis quotation to renew such Cisco Cloud Services, or does not otherwise
provide written notice of non-renewal, at least forty-five (45) days prior to the end of the then-current
subscription term thereof, then the Cisco Cloud Services shall automatically renew and Customer agrees to
pay Logicalis for such renewed subscription term at the rates charged by Logicalis therefor.
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Quotation Acceptance
By signing below, the undersigned accepts this offer and confirms that he/she is authorized to purchase these
items on behalf of Customer. This offer may be accepted by purchase order or other acknowledgement of
acceptance, including, without limitation, by signing this document. Any reference to a Customer's Purchase
Order or P.O. number does not indicate  Logicalis' acceptance of terms and conditions referenced on/attached to
any such P.O.
 
Accepted By:
Livingston County 
 

Accepted By:
Logicalis, Inc.
 

\s1\

Signature
 

\s2\

Signature
 

 \n1\

Printed Name
 

 \n2\

Printed Name
 

 \t1\

Title
 

 \t2\

Title
 

\d1\

Date
 

 \d2\

Date
 

 
© 2020 Logicalis, Inc. All trademarks are acknowledged.  All rights reserved.
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