

Livingston County - Cisco Flex 3.0 Subscription for Callilng - 5-Year Option, Annual Billing Quotation # 2020-103777v1

Prepared By Logicalis for:

Livingston County

To the attention of: Kris Tobbe Livingston County 304 E Grand River Ave Howell, MI 48843-2488 Tel: 517-540-8803 Email: ktobbe@livgov.com

December 30, 2020



Livingston County - Cisco Flex 3.0 Subscription for Callilng - 5-Year Option, Annual Billing Quotation # 2020-103777v1

Customer Name & Address	Logicalis Account Executive		
Kris Tobbe Livingston County 304 E Grand River Ave Howell, MI 48843-2488 517-540-8803 ktobbe@livgov.com	Lisa Nowak Logicalis Inc. 120 N Washington Square Suite 600 Lansing, MI 48933 +1 5173361052 lisa.nowak@us.logicalis.com		
Bill To Address	Ship to Address		
Livingston County 304 E Grand River Ave Howell, MI 48843-2488	Livingston County 304 E Grand River Ave Howell, MI 48843-2488 ATTN: Kris Tobbe 517-540-8803 ktobbe@livgov.com		

Quotation expiration date: January 30, 2021

This Quotation adheres to the pricing requirements of the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement #AR233 (14-19), Cisco Participating Addendum MI #071B4300124 contract.

Item	Qty	Part Number	Description	Term (Months)	Invoicing Frequency	Recurring Charge	Extended Price	
Annui	Annuity							
1	1	A-FLEX-3	Collaboration Flex Plan 3.0 Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2	1	SVS-FLEX-SUPT- BAS	Basic Support for Flex Plan Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3	636	A-FLEX-EAPL	EntW On-Premises Calling Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$37,206.00	\$186,030.00	
4	764	A-FLEX-SRST-E	SRST Endpoints (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5	1	A-FLEX-EXP-PAK	Expressway Product Authorization Key (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00	



6	764	A-FLEX-C-DEV- ENT	Cloud Device Registration Entitlement Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	764	A-FLEX-MSG-ENT	Messaging Entitlement Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	15264	A-FLEX-FILESTG- ENT	File Storage Entitlement Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	764	A-FLEX-PROPACK- ENT	Pro Pack for Cisco Control Hub Entitlement Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	32	A-FLEX-EXP-RMS	Expressway Rich Media Session (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	1	A-FLEX-SME-S	Session Manager (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	764	A-FLEX-P-EA	On-Premises Smart License - EA (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	128	A-FLEX-P-ACC	Access Smart License (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	318	A-FLEX-P-CA	Common Area Smart License (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	764	A-FLEX-P-UCXN	Unity Connection Smart License (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	1908	A-FLEX-P-ER	Emergency Responder Smart License (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00



17	1	A-FLEX-SW-12.5- K9	On-Premises & Partner Hosted Calling SW Bundle v12.5 (1) Est. Start Date: 01-01-2021 Est. End Date: 12-31-2025	60	Annual	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Annuity Total: \$37,206.00 \$186,030.00						

Grand Total:	\$186,030.00
Products Subtotal:	\$186,030.00
Grand Total	



Terms and Conditions

Terms Applicable to All Sales

- 1. In the event Customer chooses to lease the Products and/or Services from a third party leasing company, Customer remains liable for payment to Logicalis for all Products and/or Services purchased until Logicalis receives payment from such leasing company.
- 2. All items not specifically included in this document are out of scope.
- 3. Prices are valid for 30 days from date of the document unless otherwise stated.
- The information in this document is considered proprietary and confidential to Logicalis. By acceptance of this Quotation, Customer agrees to maintain this confidentiality and use such information for internal purposes only.

Terms Applicable for Product Sales

- 1. To the extent applicable, the terms of the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement #AR233 (14-19), Cisco Participating Addendum MI #071B4300124 are incorporated herein by reference. For all other terms not addressed in the previously stated contract, Logicalis Terms of Sale, found on our website at www.us.logicalis.com/tcsales apply and are incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. Any variation in quantity or requested delivery may result in price changes.
- 3. Prices are subject to change without notice in the event the Product's manufacturer/distributor changes the price to Logicalis.
- 4. Shipping and taxes are added at time of invoice. Shipping charges are subject to handling fees for specifying carriers and same day shipments.
- 5. Logicalis collaborates with the OEM/distributor to schedule delivery to Customer's loading dock; inside delivery is available upon request and may increase the cost of delivery.
- 6. To the extent this Quotation includes Cisco Cloud Services, the following link shall apply: www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/legal/cloud-and-software/cloud-terms.html. "Cisco Cloud Services" shall mean any of the offerings described on the aforementioned link. If Customer does not issue a purchase order to Logicalis or otherwise accept a Logicalis quotation to renew such Cisco Cloud Services, or does not otherwise provide written notice of non-renewal, at least forty-five (45) days prior to the end of the then-current subscription term thereof, then the Cisco Cloud Services shall automatically renew and Customer agrees to pay Logicalis for such renewed subscription term at the rates charged by Logicalis therefor.



Quotation Acceptance

By signing below, the undersigned accepts this offer and confirms that he/she is authorized to purchase these items on behalf of Customer. This offer may be accepted by purchase order or other acknowledgement of acceptance, including, without limitation, by signing this document. Any reference to a Customer's Purchase Order or P.O. number does not indicate Logicalis' acceptance of terms and conditions referenced on/attached to any such P.O.

Accepted By: Livingston County	Accepted By: Logicalis, Inc.	
Signature	Signature	
Printed Name	Printed Name	
Title	Title	
Date	Date	

© 2020 Logicalis, Inc. All trademarks are acknowledged. All rights reserved.